

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLANT JURISDCITION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO 2395-2398 OF 2010

DEVVERT BRAHAM SINGH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S HARISH CHANDRA AND CO. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted vide Court's Order dated 13.12.2010.

It is submitted that there are five common respondents in the matters above mentioned. They are represented through Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

It is further submitted that there are five common respondent in Criminal Appeal No. 2395 and 2396 of 2010 and they are represented through Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

It is further submitted that there is common sole respondent in Criminal Appeal Nos. 2397 and 2398 of 2010. Common sole respondents in both the appeals is also represented through Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the Trial Court has been received and the same is available in the Court room for reference.

It is further submitted that since additional documents have not been filed by the counsel for the parties, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 25.09.2014 when the following order was passed:

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 23.07.2014 of this Court, six weeks'

time as last chance was given to the Ld. Counsel for the respondents to file the additional documents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

**Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Advocate
Arun Kumar Sinha, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR