

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin D. Meshram, Adv.
Mr. Kiruba Manusamy, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep Mansukhani, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The criminal appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]